- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR AMP INCORPORATED.
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING
ORGANIZATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

THIS INFORMATION IS CONFIDENTIAL AND IS DISCLOSED TO YOU ON CONDITION THAT
NO FURTHER DISCLOSURE IS MADE BY YOU TO OTHER THAN AMP PERSONNEL WITHOUT

PA.

HARRISBURG,

WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM AMP INCORPORATED,

LO0SE PIECE APPLICATOR, DOES NOT CRIMP
TERMINALS OR SHEAR THE CARRIER STRIP.

DIMENSIONS IN INCHES.
DO NOT SCALE PRINT.
TOLERANCES UNLESS

MATL

HT TR FIN

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 68@1 08 2P 68@1 08 <USTB1B>DEPTPROJB>U. 1618>U. MINI-APPL :
ol REV SlEeT TERMINAL NAME : CRIMPING DATA ~3 | BENCH MODEL 6 ATRFEED |
NUMBER USED MACHINE GUARD CONTACT, BNC @ CO :
580108 -3 = SS4500- ] (REF) 4147>4 ||PAD LTR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE g |
|
; USE 1 - | c 189915-1 RUNOUT/SPLICE DETECTOR | 70 é% |
53 | O |,
c ANY -
D P AD 57 1
CRIMP SI/ZE TYPE RANGE 65 :
e - - - VN - B 4610651 ATR FEED ASSEMBLY 55 | D
/ - A 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC 10-32x.75 AIR ASSY 64
G _TERMINATOR GUARD INSUL - - - 1 - A 22294-6 FLBOW, TUBING 1/8 NPT 53
FEED APPL INST SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT } — A 232387} @UICK DISCONNECT 62 |
. 300 408-8040 4586371 |L1554-1 21.00 IN | A 27319-4 TUBING, POLY-FLO #.25 B |
TERM APPL SPEC - WIRE STRIP LENGTH - 60 !
129 1 - C 4542201 CAP, RAM 59
128 1 - D 4544851 HOUS ING 58
127 57
3 - C 5-354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3250) 126 1 - B 6530542-2 PAWL, FEED 56
1 - A 386350- 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 55 |
124 54— |
123 VN - B 4610621 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
122 52
1 — A A4-27028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.083x.75)ST GDE PL | 127 57 :
120 1 - B 1898781 DEFLECTOR, TERMINAL 50
119 49 |
118 1 - B 1897781 CHUTE, COVER 48
3 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#7100 ADJ BLOCK 117 1 - C 1897771 CHUTE 47/ |
116 45 |
115 1 - A 5901971-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 l - C 4556731 RAM 44 :
113 1 - A 5907125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 431 C
112 42 |
3 - A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIPPER | 111 1 - A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 47
110 40 |
109 39
1 - A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (NO. B) HOLDDOWN 108 1 - A 530223-2 SPACER, INSULATION DISC | 38
107 1 - D 354777 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 1 - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
105 1 - B 5302121 POST, RAM 35
104 1 - B 189891 -1 STOP, ANVIL 34
1 - A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 1 - D 455675-1 PLATE, BASFE 33
D - A 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) ID PLATE| 102 1 - A 5304323 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 |(]
101 3] |
1 - B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 - B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
D - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88) DRAG 99 1 - C 455671 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 09 |
1 - A 20733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW) ANVIL| 98 1 - C 1-455888-9 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
4 - A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x.75) CAP g7 2 - A DD0284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7
3 - A 2-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x . 62) HSG 95 1 - B 530546-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 06 |
1 - A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50)SG ADJ BLK | 95 w - B 579754- DRAG, TERMINAL 05
4 - A 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8=32x.50) SHEAR g4 1 - D 5-630504-4 GUIDE, STRIP (REARD D4
2 - A 2-=21002-1 SCR,BHC (8-32x.38)R STRIP GUIDE| 93 T - A 630438-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 ‘
1 - A 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (8=32x. 38) CHUTE g2 DD
1 - A 1-18023-7 SCR, SHC (M4x 40) CHUTE g7 21| B
D - A 2-18023-8 SCR, SHC (MBx 1B)DETECTOR | 90 20
89 19 |
88 18 \
87 17 |
1 - A 2-22603-1 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.38)FEED FINGER | 8B 16 \
2 - A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 |
/5 2 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (B8-32x.48) HOLD DOWN 84 14
33 13 |
82 1 - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 |
1 - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 1 - B 530461 -1 STOP, SHEAR 11
80 1 - C 5796251 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—
79 ] 1 - C 1-454276-9 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g |
/AREF| - B 5795321 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 1 - C 1896631 ANV TL 3 |
77 7
b b |
Z/\L RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 1 - C 1-455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
/4 4
1“; GREASE LIGHTLY. - - |
1A§ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 - A 4-21002-8 SCR, BHC (3/8x1.00)FEED MT| 72 1 - C D-455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER D |
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. 1 - B 453610-3 MOUNT, FEED BRACKET 71 1
TO TERMINATOR DWG ITEM DWG ITEM [
__w= CASTING A SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS —3 | UM size CART MO PESCRIPTION NO —3 | VM | size PART NO DESCRIPTION NO |
4— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND 44— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A ‘
A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST :
/8\ l
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: ERMATHIAS 6/21/94|APP ?’Eﬁé?@
2 PLC DEC = .25 . . %% AMP  Incorporated

LOC 3 PLC DEC +- CHK B-24-94 REL 8/15/94 % W Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

C.ERISMAN B. MORGAN
: eeoaL otEs = - "ESTDE FEED HDM APPL ICATORILCTIE °o
A | RELEASED TE 8-94 SCALE {:) DWG SHEET REV

REMOVE BURRS, BREAK

- PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE | SHARP EDGES R.O015 MAX - NO ESE%C)W ngﬁ T oF 1 B

AMP 3308 REV 3-92 \4/ 03 JAN 1995 | 08:32:05 AMP32116 o~
8 b 5 G 2 1



